KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

Form ACO-1
October 2008
Form Must Be Typed

ORIGINAL

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 0123
Name: Pickrell Drilling Co. Inc.
Address 1: 100 S. Main, Suite 525

Address 2:

APINo. 15 135-24,909 -0000
Spot Description: SW NE SE NE
SW _NE _SE _NE gec, 19 Twp. 17Ss. R. 25

[ East[¢] West
1770 Feetfrom [/] North/ [] South Line of Section

City: _Wichita State: Ks __ zip: 67202 + 3738

Contact Person: __Larry J, Richardson
Phone: (316 ) _262-8427

CONTRACTOR: License #_5123
Name: __Company Tools
Wellsite Geologist: Jerry Smith
Purchaser: _"NCRA

Designate Type of Completion:

_/___ New Well Re-Entry Workover

v Qil SWD —_ SiowW
Gas ENHR ______SiGwW
——_ CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.
Dry Other

(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)
if Workover/Re-entry: Old Well info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Conv. to Enhr. Conv. to SWD
Plug Back Total Depth
Docket No.:
Docket No.:
Docket No.:

5-25-09
Date Reached TD

Deepening
Plug Back:

Commingled

Re-perf.

Dual Comptletion

—_ Other (SWD or Enhr.?)
5-16-09

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

7-01-09

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

590 Feetfrom [/] East / [] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
[dne OOnw Ose Osw
County: Ness ;
Lease Name: _Norton "JT"

Field Name: __Lazy 17

Producing Formation: __Mississippi
Elevation: Ground:_ 2508’ Kelly Bushing: _2913'
Total Depth: _4470° __ Plug Back Total Depth: __Same O.H.
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 258"
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Jves [___] No

If yes, show depth set: __1765

well #:_1

If Aiternate 1t completion, cement circulated from: ___1765

feet depth to: _surface w/__245 RFZ ~US ix ,%lbt g /J q

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 4900 ppm Fluid volume: __400

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R

County: Docket No.:

] East [ West

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein

est of my knowledge.

Title: C.W. Sebits - President Date: 7-22-09

KCC Office Use ONLY

Subscribed and sworn to before me this __24 thdayof ____July

r] Letter of Confidentiality Recelved

20 09 .

Notary Public:

\/ If Denied, Yes [_] Date:

Wireline Log Received
_._____i Geologist Report Recelved
UIC Distribution

JUL 2 7 2009

Date Commission Expires:

, HOTARY PUBLIC - State of
b VERD IEWIS
3 My Appt. Exp. L2 (2

KANSAS CORPORATION CONMISSION



Operator Name:

Pickrell Drilling Co. Inc.

Side Two

Lease Name: Norton "JT"

sec. 19 twp. 17S_s R 25

[JEast F]west

Well #: _1

County: Ness

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report ali final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs
surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [_INo [lLtog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Myes [INo T/Anhydrite 1830 +683
Cores Taken [ Yes No Heebner 3802 -1289
Electric Log Run [/1Yes []No Lansing 3841 1328
(Submit Copy)
Stark 4082 1563
List All E. Logs Run: Fort Scott 4337 -1822
Radiation Guard Cke Shale 4362 -1849
Sonic Log Mississippi 4442 1929
CASING RECORD New [ _JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D) Lbs./ Ft, Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface Casing | 12 114" 8 5/8" New 23# 258'KB common 180 2% gel, 3% CC
Production Csg 77/8" 4 1/2" Used 10.5# 4455' 60-40 poz & common | 200 CFR-2 & 10% salt
DV Tool 1765’ SMD cmt 245 144#FC
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
— Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Specify Footage of Each Interva! Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
None Open Hole 4455-4470 A-500 gal. 15% NEFe
RANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION:
JUL 2 72009

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
23/8" 4460 [ Yes No RECEIVED
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method:
07-01-09 ] Flowing [V] Pumping O Gas Lift [T other (Exptain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 12.09 Nil 78 38@78dog.F
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jventes []Sold  [¥]Used on Lease [¥]openHole [ ] Perf. [ ] DuallyComp. [ ]Commingled Open Hole 4455-4470
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




4TTO PO.BOX 3|
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:
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CHARGE TO:

F ':’ " TICKET
SM/I Prewasie Do, Co, Znx, - i
s Ne 16259
e CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PAGE 0F
Services, Inc.
SER{CE LOCATIONM WELLPROJECT NO. TEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE _[CniY DATE Twwa
-5 Nofvos Nesc Uy S-15-09 samg
2 TICKET TYPE | CONTRACTOR RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED |DELIVERED TO ORDER NO.
3 ses | CoTools  *Jo "er Locnod
: WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION _
s OTL begtiobmerr | W' 2-sraee Lo d6sTAzo6 Ness comgVs = 10w 70 )3, A)
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENC ACCOUNTING
REFERENCE OPAR‘?IJUM:EER = toc| accr |orf DESCRIPTION 3 ary. | um ar. | um Pl:z':tl,:rs AMOUNT
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. . PAGE TOTAL
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A
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PO Box 466
Ness City, KS 67560
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PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY, INC.
100 SOUTH MAIN - SUITE 505
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202-3738
(316) 262-8427 + FAX (316) 262-0893

July 24, 2009

Marjorie Marcotte

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

Re: API#: 15-135-24909
#1 Norton “JT”
SW NE SE NE
Section 19-178-25W
Ness County, Kansas
Dear Ms. Marcotte:

This letter stands as confirmation that the Electric Logs (LAS files) on the above captioned well have been emailed
to the KCC on July 24, 2009.

I have enclosed a copy of the DST’s taken on the Norton “JT” as well as the Geologist report with the submitted
ACO-1

Respectfully Submitted,
PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY, INC.

Della Lewis
Geological Department

/i
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JuL 27 2009
RECEIWED




